Registered students in schools at the tertiary level by mode of teaching and type of school 1997-2014

Total

Specialised
schools at tertiary

level

Universities

Total

Day courses
Evening courses
Distance learning
External learning
Total

Day courses
Evening courses
Distance learning
External learning
Total

Day courses
Evening courses
Distance learning
External learning

1997

8554
8176
0
378
0
944
873
0

71

0
7610
7303

307

1998

8835
8418
0
417
0
426
426
0

0

0
8409
7992

417

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

9849 10478 12253 14199 15752 16277
9344 9537 10777 11807 13279 13089
0 0 158 456 454 437
505 941 1318 1936 2019 2751
0 0 0 0 0 0
196 170 159 212 186 248
196 170 159 175 149 164
0 0 0 37 37 47

0 0 0 0 0 37

0 0 0 0 0 0
9653 10308 12094 13987 15566 16029
9148 9367 10618 11632 13130 12925
0 0 158 419 417 390
505 941 1318 1936 2019 2714
0 0 0 0 0 0

2005
17107
14324
206
2577
0
257
179
43
35
0
16850
14145
163
2542
0

2006
17171
14536
196
2439
0
288
201
47
40
0
16883
14335
149
2399
0

2007
17690
14908
34
2748
0
279
199
34
46
0
17411
14709
0
2702
0

2008
18042
14545
157
3340
0
273
186
42
45
0
17769
14359
115
3295
0

2009 2010 2011

19089
14607
435
4047
0
343
222
54
67

0
18746
14385
381
3980
0

19891
16957
302
2632
0
384
202
44
138

0
19507
16755
258
2494
0

20225
17052
214
2959
0

185
139
46

0

0
20040
16913
168
2959
0

2012
19975
17870
224
1881
0

165
121
44

0

0
19810
17749
180
1881
0

2013
20899
18019
169
2711
0
155
118
34
3
0
20744
17901
135
2708
0

2014
19933
17239
81
2613
0
150
120
29
1
0
19783
17119
52
2612
0

These figures depict registered students in each type of school and are collected directly from the schools. The data include duplicate counts. Students can be counted more than once if they
are registered in different schools, in different programs or in different modes of teaching at the same time. The coverage of the data collection has been expanded, especially between 2001
and 2002. Students in external learning are counted with students in day courses until 2000.

Year:
Year
Year:
Year
Year:
Year
Year:
Year

: 2004: In the dataset for 2004 the duplicate count is about 5% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.
: In the dataset for 2005 the duplicate count is about 5% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

12005

:2006: In the dataset for 2006 the duplicate count is about 5.6% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.
:2007: In the dataset for 2007 the duplicate count is about 5.6% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

12008

: In the dataset for 2008 the duplicate count is 6.0% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

:2009: In the dataset for 2009 the duplicate count is 5.8% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.
:2010: In the dataset for 2010 the duplicate count is 5.0% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

12011

Latest update: 20160628
Reference period: 1997-2014

: In the dataset for 2011 the duplicate count is 5.4% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.



