Registered students in schools at the tertiary level by mode of teaching and type of school 1997-2014

		1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
Total	Total	8554	8835	9849	10478	12253	14199	15752	16277	17107	17171	17690	18042	19089	19891	20225	19975	20899	19933
	Day courses	8176	8418	9344	9537	10777	11807	13279	13089	14324	14536	14908	14545	14607	16957	17052	17870	18019	17239
	Evening courses	0	0	0	0	158	456	454	437	206	196	34	157	435	302	214	224	169	81
	Distance learning	378	417	505	941	1318	1936	2019	2751	2577	2439	2748	3340	4047	2632	2959	1881	2711	2613
	External learning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Specialised	Total	944	426	196	170	159	212	186	248	257	288	279	273	343	384	185	165	155	150
schools at tertiary	Day courses	873	426	196	170	159	175	149	164	179	201	199	186	222	202	139	121	118	120
level	Evening courses	0	0	0	0	0	37	37	47	43	47	34	42	54	44	46	44	34	29
	Distance learning	71	0	0	0	0	0	0	37	35	40	46	45	67	138	0	0	3	1
	External learning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Universities	Total	7610	8409	9653	10308	12094	13987	15566	16029	16850	16883	17411	17769	18746	19507	20040	19810	20744	19783
	Day courses	7303	7992	9148	9367	10618	11632	13130	12925	14145	14335	14709	14359	14385	16755	16913	17749	17901	17119
	Evening courses	0	0	0	0	158	419	417	390	163	149	0	115	381	258	168	180	135	52
	Distance learning	307	417	505	941	1318	1936	2019	2714	2542	2399	2702	3295	3980	2494	2959	1881	2708	2612
	External learning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

These figures depict registered students in each type of school and are collected directly from the schools. The data include duplicate counts. Students can be counted more than once if they are registered in different schools, in different programs or in different modes of teaching at the same time. The coverage of the data collection has been expanded, especially between 2001 and 2002. Students in external learning are counted with students in day courses until 2000.

Year: 2004: In the dataset for 2004 the duplicate count is about 5% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2005: In the dataset for 2005 the duplicate count is about 5% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2006: In the dataset for 2006 the duplicate count is about 5.6% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2007: In the dataset for 2007 the duplicate count is about 5.6% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2008: In the dataset for 2008 the duplicate count is 6.0% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2009: In the dataset for 2009 the duplicate count is 5.8% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2010: In the dataset for 2010 the duplicate count is 5.0% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Year: 2011: In the dataset for 2011 the duplicate count is 5.4% for all schools at both upper secondary and tertiary level.

Latest update: 20160628 Reference period: 1997-2014